## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE AND EXECUTION DATE previously recorded on Reel 021489 Frame 0729. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME AND EXECUTION DATE.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DYNAPEL SYSTEMS, INC.	05/09/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nio Security, Inc.
Street Address:	10700 Stringfellow Road
Internal Address:	#10
City:	Bokeelia
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33922-3232

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6370196

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: kxm01@venable.com, PTOMAIL@venable.com

Correspondent Name: VENABLE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36719-221537
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD RICHARD FARNSWORTH
Signature:	/TR Farnsworth/

PATENT REEL: 031343 FRAME: 0417

502520129

Date:	10/03/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=36719-221537_Corrective_Assignments source=36719-221537_Corrective_Assignments source=36719-221537_Corrective_Assignments source=36719-221537_Corrective_Assignments source=36719-221537_Corrective_Assignments source=36719-221537_Corrective_Assignments source=36719-221537_Corrective_Assignments source=36719-221537_Corrective_Assignments	nent#page2.tif nent#page3.tif nent#page4.tif nent#page5.tif nent#page5.tif nent#page6.tif nent#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 031343 FRAME: 0418 9/8/2008 5:44:39 PM

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO: RALPH P ALBRECHT COMPAN **√ENABLE LLP** 

PATENT	<b>ASSIGN</b>	MENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/08/2008 500641005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
	07/11/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nio Security Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	10700 Stringfellow Road
Internal Address:	#10
City:	Bokeella
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33922-3232

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6370196

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703 760-1681

Email:

callen@venable.com

Correspondent Name:

Ralph P. Albrecht

Address Line 1:

Venable LLP

Address Line 2:

575 7th Street, NW

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36719-221537 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph P. Albrecht

Total Attachments: 4

source=Recordation\_sheet\_Change\_of\_Name#page1.tif source=Change\_of\_Name\_from\_Dynapel\_to\_Nio\_Security#page1.tif USPTO

9/8/2008 5:44:39 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO: RALPH P ALBRECHT COMPAN JENABLE LLP

source=Change\_of\_Name\_from\_Dynapel\_to\_Nio\_Security#page2.tif source=Change\_of\_Name\_from\_Dynapel\_to\_Nio\_Security#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031343 FRAME: 0420



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DYNAPEL SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DYNAPEL SYSTEMS, INC." TO "NIO SECURITY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 1:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

2309086 8100

080778767

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6722952

DATE: 07-11-08

PATENT REEL: 031343 FRAME: 0421

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:39 PM 05/09/2008 FILED 01:44 PM 05/09/2008 SRV 080526140 - 2309086 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DYNAPEL SYSTEMS, INC.

DynaPel Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- The name of the Corporation is DynaPel Systems, Inc. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed on September 10, 1992 and was amended (i) by the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on November 12, 1992; (ii) by the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on September 9, 1993; (iii) by the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on September 6, 1994; (iv) by the Certificate of Renewal of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on March 27, 1996; (v) by the Certificate of Renewal of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed May 19, 1998; (vi) by the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on January 7. 2000; (vii) by the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, filed on January 7, 2000; (viii) by the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on April 17, 2000; (ix) by the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on November 20, 2001; (x) by the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on January 29, 2002; (xi) by the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on November 21, 2002; (xii) by the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on June 4, 2003; (xiii) by the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on February 24, 2004; (xiv) by the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on April 19, 2004; (xv) by the Certificate of Correction of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on December 22, 2004; (xvi) by the Certificate of Correction of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on December 22, 2004; (xvii) by the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on December 22, 2004; (xviii) by the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on February 22, 2005; and (xix) by the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, filed on September 1, 2005.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Nio Security, Inc."

- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and a majority of the stockholders of the the Corporation's By-Laws and pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
  - 4. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be upon filing.

[signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 031343 FRAME: 0422 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Mr. Tore Formo, its Chief Financial Officer on the 9th day of May, 2008.

DYNAPEL SYSTEMS, INC.

By: /s/ Tore Formo

Tore Formo, Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 031343 FRAME: 0423

**RECORDED: 10/03/2013**